

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

9-1-1954

Letter from Irene Martin Edwards on Behalf of Senator Langer to Martin Cross Thanking him for Sending the Resolution Adopted by the Tribal Business Council, September 1, 1954

Irene Martin Edwards Office of United States Senator William Langer

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Edwards, Irene Martin, "Letter from Irene Martin Edwards on Behalf of Senator Langer to Martin Cross Thanking him for Sending the Resolution Adopted by the Tribal Business Council, September 1, 1954" (1954). William Langer Papers. 603.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/603

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

CROSS Martin



Hon. Martin Cross Chairman, Tribal Council Fort Berthold Reservation New Town, North Dakota

Dear Mr. Cross:

In the absence of Senator Langer, we are taking the liberty of thanking you for your letter of August 27th with the attached copies of the resolutions recently adopted by your Tribal Business Council.

You may be assured the Senator will greatly appreciate your kindness in making this information available to him.

With kind regards, I am

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Irene Martin Edwards Assistant to Senator Langer

IME:mjt